MMER, OVER 50,000 CATHOLIC TEENS
SNORTH AMERICA WILL ATTEND ONE OF 25 STEUBENVILLE

{ CONFERENCES TO ENCOUNTER THE GOD WHO CALLS
F DARKNESS AND INTO HIS MARVELOUS
FT YOUR EYES TO THE GLORY OF GOD.

STEUBENVILLE OF THE ROCKIES
2024

Registration: January 16

Incoming high school freshmen as of Aug. JOIN THE
REMIND

2024 through 2024 high school grads
You don't want to miss it.

Fundraising opportunities available.

Join the Remind for updates.
Steubenville of

Reach out to Meagan at the Rockies
mmosbruckerestmargs.us

or call the school office for more info.

Second Sunday of Advent
December 10, 2023

St. Stephens Indian Mission

www.saintstephensmission.com

856-7806
33 St. Stephens Road
PO Box 250
St. Stephens, WY 82524
Fr. Andrew Duncan..............ccooiiiiiiiiii i Pastor
Sr. Monica Suhayda, CSJ.............occooiiin Past. Asst./ Gift Shop 856-4330
Gavin Green............coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii el Office/Business Manager

Blessed Sacrament & St. Josephs
332-9090

Sr. Teresa Frawley, OSF....................... Past. Asst./Director of Faith Formation

St. Stephens
Friday: Adoration followed by benediction 3:45pm
Saturday: Sacrament of Reconciliation 2:00 PM to 2:30 PM
Sunday Masses: 9:00 AM and 5:00 PM

Tuesday & Thursday: Mass at 7:15am
Wednesday & Friday: Mass at 5:00pm

Ist Saturday: Adoration at 8:00am; Mass at 9:00am;

Anointing of the sick for anyone wishing to be anointed

St. Josephs, Ethete
Sunday Mass: 11:00 AM
Reconciliation 15 minutes before Mass

Blessed Sacrament, Ft. Washakie

Saturday Vigil Mass 4:30 PM

Reconciliation 15 minutes before Mass
Wednesday: 10:30 AM Communion Service @ Morning Star
:0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
: Come in seeking; come in wondering; come in hurting. Come into this house
¢ of companionship and compassion. Come in. You are welcome here. Our
¢ faith Family opens its doors to you and in the name of Christ, bids you
: Welcome!
*

*
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The purpose of St. Stephen’s Indian Mission, the presence of
the Roman Catholic Church among the Eastern Shoshone
and Northern Arapaho, is to grow into a strong
community of believers, sharing our [ives in the Holy
Spirit, forming one welcoming People of God, who are
committed to Jesus Christ, His gospel and mission.



Readings December 10—December 17

Sun: SECOND SUNDAY OF ADVENT
Is40:1-5,9-11 Ps 85:9-14 1Pt3:8-14 Mkl:1-8
Mon: St. Damasus I, Pope
Is 35:1-10 Ps 85:9ab, 10-14. Lk 5:17-26
Tue: OUR LADY OF GYADALUPE
Zec 2:14-17 or Rv 11:19a; 12:1-6a, 10ab  (Ps) Jdt 13:18¢c, 19
Lk 1:26-38 or Lk 1:39-47 or 707-712
Wed: St. Lucy, Virgin, Martyr
Is 40:25-31 Ps 103:1-4,8,10 Mt 11:28-30
Thurs: St. John of the Cross, Priest, Doctor of the Church
Is41:13-20 Ps 145:1, 9-13b Mt 11:11-15
Fri: I1s48:17-19 Ps1:1-4,6 Mtll:16-19
Sat:  Sir48:1-4,9-11 Ps 80: 2-3, 15-16, 18-19 Mt 17:9a, 10-13
Sun: THIRD SUNDAY OF ADVENT
Is 61:1-2a, 10-11  (Ps) Lk 1:46-50, 53-54 1 Thes 5:16-24
Jn 1:6-8, 19-28
Sunday Ministry Schedule-St. Stephens
12/10/2023 12/17/2023
9am Mass 9am Mass

Lector: Tom Kaspar
Extraordinary Ministers:
Linda Bebout & Patti Stalley

5pm Mass
Volunteer needed

Lector: Forrest Cole
Extraordinary Ministers:
Tom Kaspar & Marilu Duncan

5pm Mass
Volunteers needed

12/9:

12/10:

12/12:

12/13:

12/14:

12/15:

12/16:

12/17:

Mass Intentions/Schedule this week

4:30 pm
9:00 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm

7:15 am

5:00 pm
7:15 am
5:00 pm

4:30 pm

9:00 am
11:00 am

5:00 pm

Blessed Sacrament
St. Stephens

St. Josephs

St. Stephens

St. Stephens

St. Stephens
St. Stephens
St. Stephens

Blessed Sacrament

St. Stephens
St. Josephs

St. Stephens

Natasha, Halle, Tua Underwood
For all Parishioners

+ Thomas Matthew Denego
Jean Colona

Intention of the Donors
+ George and + Janie Davis

Colin and Kayla Stalley Family
Vincent Family
+ Clair and + Gertrude Foster

+ Gil Rau

For all Parishioners
Patrick (Spike) Garvin
Vincent Family

We will need people interested in donating meals for Christmas din-
ners for families in need. The deadline for meal requests is Decem-
ber 14th. For questions or to help please contact St. Stephens at 307

On the feast of Our Lady of Guadalupe (Dec 12th) St. Margarets in
Riverton is hosting a fiesta following mass at 6:00 p.m.

Parish Collection

12/3/2023 $2,460.14

“Each of you must give as you have made up your mind, not reluctantly or under

compulsion.” Corinthians 9:7

There will be a penance service at St. Maragret's on December 20th
at 5:30 p.m.




