

STEUBENVILLE OF THE ROCKIES 2 0 2 4

Registration: January 16

Incoming high school freshmen as of Aug. 2024 through 2024 high school grads

You don't want to miss it.

Fundraising opportunities available.

Join the Remind for updates.

Reach out to Meagan at mmosbruckerestmargs.us or call the school office for more info.









Second Sunday of Advent December 10, 2023

St. Stephens Indian Mission

www.saintstephensmission.com 856-7806 33 St. Stephens Road PO Box 250 St. Stephens, WY 82524

Fr. Andrew Duncan	Pastor
Sr. Monica Suhayda, CSJ	
Gavin Green	Office/Business Manager

Blessed Sacrament & St. Josephs

St. Stephens

Friday: Adoration followed by benediction 3:45pm Saturday: Sacrament of Reconciliation 2:00 PM to 2:30 PM

Sunday Masses: 9:00 AM and 5:00 PM

Tuesday & Thursday: Mass at 7:15am Wednesday & Friday: Mass at 5:00pm 1st Saturday: Adoration at 8:00am; Mass at 9:00am; Anointing of the sick for anyone wishing to be anointed

> St. Josephs, Ethete Sunday Mass: 11:00 AM

Reconciliation 15 minutes before Mass

Blessed Sacrament, Ft. Washakie Saturday Vigil Mass 4:30 PM

Reconciliation 15 minutes before Mass Wednesday: 10:30 AM Communion Service @ Morning Star

Come in seeking; come in wondering; come in hurting. Come into this house of companionship and compassion. Come in. You are welcome here. Our faith Family opens its doors to you and in the name of Christ, bids you Welcome!

The purpose of St. Stephen's Indian Mission, the presence of the Roman Catholic Church among the Eastern Shoshone and Northern Arapaho, is to grow into a strong community of believers, sharing our lives in the Holy Spirit, forming one welcoming People of God, who are committed to Jesus Christ, His gospel and mission.

Readings December 10—December 17

Sun: SECOND SUNDAY OF ADVENT

Is40:1-5, 9-11 Ps 85:9-14 1 Pt 3:8-14 Mk1:1-8

Mon: St. Damasus I, Pope

Is 35:1-10 Ps 85:9ab, 10-14. Lk 5:17-26

Tue: OUR LADY OF GYADALUPE

Zec 2:14-17 or Rv 11:19a; 12:1-6a, 10ab (Ps) Jdt 13:18c, 19

Lk 1:26-38 or Lk 1:39-47 or 707-712

Wed: St. Lucy, Virgin, Martyr

Is 40:25-31 Ps 103:1-4, 8, 10 Mt 11:28-30

Thurs: St. John of the Cross, Priest, Doctor of the Church

Is 41:13-20 Ps 145:1, 9-13b Mt 11:11-15

Fri: Is 48: 17-19 Ps 1:1-4, 6 Mt11:16-19

Sat: Sir 48: 1-4, 9-11 Ps 80: 2-3, 15-16, 18-19 Mt 17:9a, 10-13

Sun: THIRD SUNDAY OF ADVENT

Is 61:1-2a, 10-11 (Ps) Lk 1:46-50, 53-54 1 Thes 5:16-24

Jn 1:6-8, 19-28

Sunday Ministry Schedule-St. Stephens

12/10/2023

12/17/2023

9am Mass Lector: Tom Kaspar <u>9am Mass</u> Lector: Forrest Cole Extraordinary Ministers:

Extraordinary Ministers:
Linda Bebout & Patti Stalley

Tom Kaspar & Marilu Duncan

5pm Mass

5pm Mass

Volunteer needed

Volunteers needed

Parish Collection

12/3/2023

\$2,460.14

"Each of you must give as you have made up your mind, not reluctantly or under compulsion." Corinthians 9:7

Mass Intentions/Schedule this week			
12/9:	4:30 pm	Blessed Sacrament	Natasha, Halle, Tua Underwood
12/10:	9:00 am 11:00 am 5:00 pm	1	For all Parishioners + Thomas Matthew Denego Jean Colona
12/12:	7:15 am	St. Stephens	Intention of the Donors + George and + Janie Davis
12/13:	5:00 pm	St. Stephens	Colin and Kayla Stalley Family
12/14:	7:15 am	St. Stephens	Vincent Family
12/15:	5:00 pm	St. Stephens	+ Clair and + Gertrude Foster
12/16:	4:30 pm	Blessed Sacrament	+ Gil Rau
12/17:	9:00 am 11:00 am 5:00 pm	1	For all Parishioners Patrick (Spike) Garvin Vincent Family

Mass Intentions/Schodule this week

We will need people interested in donating meals for Christmas dinners for families in need. The deadline for meal requests is December 14th. For questions or to help please contact St. Stephens at 307

On the feast of Our Lady of Guadalupe (Dec 12th) St. Margarets in Riverton is hosting a fiesta following mass at 6:00 p.m.

There will be a penance service at St. Maragret's on December 20th at 5:30 p.m.